Maryville, MO

Effective September 29, 2023
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27
28
29/350
130
133

134
136
137
139

KQTV-ABC St. Joseph, MO
KNPN-DT Now Channel HD
WDAF-FOX Kansas City, MO HD
KCTV-CBS Kansas City, MO HD

KSMO-MyNetworkTV
Kansas City, MO

Community Channel

Northwest Missouri University
KCWE-CW Kansas City, MO HD
KCPT-PBS Kansas City, MO HD
KSHB-NBC Kansas City, MO HD
KMBC-ABC Kansas City, MO HD
Telemundo

Univision HD

EWTN

EWTN Espanol

KMCI-IND Lawrence, KSHD
Jewelry Television

ShopHQ

The Weather Channel HD
C-SPAN HD

C-SPAN 2

QVCHD

HSNHD

KMCI-DT Bounce Kansas City, MO

WDAF-DT Antenna TV
Kansas City, MO

WDAF-DT Court TV Kansas City, MO
KCTV-DT Comet Kansas City, MO
KCTV-DT This TV Kansas City, MO
KSHB-DT Grit TV Kansas City, MO

Value TV? )

Includes Basic/Business Basic TV

18
2%
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
85
86

Trinity Broadcasting Network
Galavision

Lifetime HD

Lifetime Movie Network HD
truTVHD

TBSHD

TNTHD

ESPNHD

ESPN2HD

Fox Sports 1 HD

Bally Sports Kansas City HD®
Bally Sports Extra HD®
SEC Network HD

The Golf Channel HD
Tennis Channel HD

Fox Business Network HD
Fox News Channel HD
i24 News HD

CNNHD

HLN HD

CNBC HD

MSNBC HD

BBC AmericaHD
USAHD

FXHD

FXXHD

A&EHD

History HD

Discovery Channel HD
TLCHD

National Geographic HD
Freeform HD

Disney HD

Universal Kids HD
Cartoon Network HD
Disney Junior

Animal Planet HD
HGTVHD

Food Network HD
Hallmark Channel HD
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD
IDHD

AMC HD

Turner Classic Movies HD
Bravo HD

E'HD

OWNHD

Oxygen True Crime HD
WE tvHD

Travel Channel HD

Syfy HD

Cheddar News (HD Only)
NewsNation HD

GSNHD

87 TV One HD

89 MotorTrend (HD Only)

90 Great American Family HD

91 Outdoor Channel HD

92 Nickelodeon HD

93 Nick Jr. HD

94 TV Land HD

95 Comedy Central HD

96 Paramount Network HD

97 BETHD

98 MTV HD

99 VH-1HD

100 INSP

102 Newsmax HD

103 Bloomberg

511 IFCHD

512 SundanceTV HD
CSelectTV3

)

Includes Basic/Business Basic, &

Value TV

Family Package®
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321
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323
324
348
349
365
369
370
371
376
379
386
390
391
392
393
394
400
440

Disney XD HD

Discovery Family Channel HD
BabyFirst

Nick Toons

Teen Nick

Destination America HD
Science Channel HD
American Heroes Channel
Vice TVHD

Crime and Investigation
Military History Channel
Smithsonian Channel HD
UPHD

Lifetime Real Women
Aspire

fyiHD

Magnolia Network
Cooking Channel

NBC Universo HD
History en Espafiol

The Cowboy Channel
BYUHD

Three Angels Broadcasting
Daystar

RFDTV

C-SPAN 3

Fuse HD

Revolt

MTV 2

CMTHD

BET Her

MTV Classic

NFL Network HD
Discovery Life Channel

Movie Package™®

365 The Cowboy Channel?
500/582 STARZENCOREHD
501/583 STARZ ENCORE Action
502/584 STARZ ENCORE Classic
503/585 STARZ ENCORE Westerns
504/586 STARZ ENCORE Suspense
505/587 STARZ ENCORE Black
506/588 STARZ ENCORE Family
507/589 STARZ ENCORE Espafiol
511 IFCHD?
512 SundanceTV HD?
514 FXMovie Channel?
522 Hallmark Drama HD?
575 Flix®

CPremierTV“
Includes Basic/Business Basic,
Value, & Select TV
Sports & Information Package/Digital
Sports Package™®
400 NFL Network HD
405 ACC Network HD
406 ESPNews HD
407 ESPNUHD
412 CBS Sports Network HD
414 Big Ten HD
430 TUDN HD
433 The Sportsman Channel HD
434 TVG
442 BBC News

HBO Max"¢

550 HBO HD

551 HBO2 HD

552 HBO Signature HD
553 HBO Family HD
554 HBO Comedy HD
555 HBO Zone

556 HBO Latino HD

CSports Plus Package” )

401/450
451
452
453
455
456

NFL RedZone HD
GAME+HD

Fight Network HD

MavTV HD

Next Level Sports HD
World Fishing Network HD

CPremium Channels™® >

5007582
501/583
502/584
503/585
504/586
505/587
506/588
507/589
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581

STARZ ENCORE HD
STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Family
STARZ ENCORE Espafiol
HBOHD

HBO2 HD

HBO Signature HD

HBO Family HD

HBO Comedy HD

HBO Zone

HBO Latino HD
Cinemax HD

More Max

Action Max

Thriller Max

MovieMAX

5StarMAX

OuterMAX

Cinemax HD

Showtime HD
Showtime 2HD
Showtime Showcase HD
Showtime Extreme
SHOXBET

Showtime Next
Showtime Family
Showtime Women

The Movie Channel HD
The Movie Channel Xtra
Flix

STARZ HD

STARZ Edge

STARZ in Black

STARZ Kids & Family HD
STARZ Cinema HD
STARZ Comedy HD

CStingray Music* >

Included in Basic TV only

901-946

Stingray Music

COn Demand & Pay-Per-View® )

1
970-989

On Demand
Pay-Per-View

* Package available separately
2 Included in Business Value/Business Value TV for
Bars/Restaurants

¥ Included in Business Preferred/Business Preferred
TV for Bars/Restaurants

4 Included in Business Preferred TV only (not for Bars/
Restaurants)

5 Not included with public viewing package
(Bars/Restaurants); Available for individual purchase
¢ Not available to Business customers

A subscription to Basic/Business Basic TV is needed for all TV services. Additional requirements may apply for add-on packages. Channel availability depends on level of service and equip-
ment. Certain channels available separately. Channels and packages are subject to change or discontinuance at any time. Restrictions apply. HD programming requires HD compatible
equipment. Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLC, a subsidiary of Altice USA, Inc. ©2023 CSC Holdings, LLC.
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